## 507881791 05/01/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7928919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ITZ MARKETING CO., LTD.	08/31/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITZ CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-24 AOSAKI-MINAMI, FUCHU-CHO	
City:	AKI-GUN, HIROSHIMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16973289

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)293-9059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032939140

Email: DOCKETING@RUGGIEROIP.COM

Correspondent Name: NEIL A. VAZ, ESQ.

Address Line 1: RUGGIERO MC ALLISTER & MC MAHON LLC Address Line 2: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0014408USU/4850
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL A. VAZ
SIGNATURE:	/NEIL A. VAZ/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

507881791

source=0014408USU\_4850\_Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif

source=0014408USU\_4850\_Change\_of\_Name#page2.tif

 $source = 0014408 USU\_4850\_Change\_of\_Name \# page 3.tif$ 

source=0014408USU\_4850\_Change\_of\_Name#page4.tif

source=0014408USU\_4850\_Change\_of\_Name#page5.tif

source=0014408USU\_4850\_Change\_of\_Name#page6.tif

## CERTIFICATE FOR ALL MATTERS AS RECORDED IN THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

6-24 Aosaki-Minami, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun Hiroshima Japan ITZ CO., LTD.

Company/Corporation No.	2400-01-044608	
Company Name	(former name) ITZ Marketing CO., LTD.	
	(current name) ITZ CO., LTD.	Changed on August 31, 2021 Registered on September 13, 2021
Head Office	6-24 Aosaki-Minami, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun Hiros	shima Japan
Method of Public Notice	Public notice shall be made electronically. http://itzmkt.biz/info.htm  However, if electronic public notice is not pos unavoidable circumstances, public notice shapublication in the official gazette.	
Date of establishment of corporation	August 8, 2013	
	(omitted)	

Docket No. た 937319

\*The Underline indicates deleted matters.

Page 1 of 3

24 Aosaki-Minami, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun Hiroshima Japan Z CO., LTD.			
		(omitted)	

Docket No. た937319

\*The Underline indicates deleted matters.

Page 2 of 3

6-24 Aosaki-Minami, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun Hiroshima Japan ITZ CO., LTD.

		(omitted)	
Matters relating to registration records	Establishment		
			August 8, 2013

This is a written certification that this is all of the unclosed items recorded in the Registry.

(Under the Jurisdiction of the Hiroshima District Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 19, 2022

Hiroshima District Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Yasuhiro IKEGUCHI (seal)

Docket No. た937319

\*The Underline indicates deleted matters.

Page 3 of 3

# 履歷事項全部証明書

広島県安芸部府中町青崎南6番24号 株式会社1TZ

会社法人等番号	2400-01-044608		
de 19	株式会社ITZマーケディング		
	株式会社ITZ		
本也	広島県安芸都府中町省崎南6番24号		
公告をする方法	電子公告により行う。 h t t p : // i t z m k t . b i z / i n f o . h t m ただし、やむを得ない事由により電子公告によ ることができない場合は、官報に掲載する方法 により行う。		
会社成立の年月日	平成25年8月8日		
n ps	通常システムに接続した電子計算機による情報処理及び情報提供に関する     サービス業務     通常ネットワークシステムに関する企画、開発。保守コンサルティング、 質質及び販売     通信機器、コンピュータ及びその周辺機器の販売並びに輸出人     情報処理システムの売買     適信販売業務     不動産の売買、交換、賃貸及びそれらの仲介並びに所有、管理及び利用     7、人材派遣業務     8 有料職業紹介業務     9 前各号に附帯する一切の事業		
	通信システムに接続した電子計算機による情報処理及び情報提供に関するサービス業務     通信ネットワークシステムに関する企画、開発、保守コンサルティング、賃貸及び販売     通信機器、コンピュータ及びその局辺機器の販売並びに輸出入     付額処理システムの売買     通信販売業務     不動産の売買。交換、賃貸及びそれらの仲介並びに所有、管理及び利用     入材派遺業務     有料職業紹介業務     有料職業紹介業務     有料職業紹介業務     可つックチェーンを利用した時号労働債権取引システムの提供     加各号に附帯する一切の事業     令和 3年 8月31日変更 令和 3年 9月13日登記		

整理番号 た937319

子器のあるものは無効事用であることを示す。

1/3

発行可能株式総数	1万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行消費式の総数 400株	平成25年 8月21日変更
		平成26年 8月13日登記
	発行消株式の総数 800株	分和 2年 2月17日変更
	<u> </u>	各和 2年 2月18日登記
	発行所株式の絶数 900株	令和 3年 8月28日変更
	7 U U ##	金和 3年 8月30日登記
資本金の額	全2000万円	平成25年 8月21日変更
		平成26年 8月13日發起
	金4000万円	令和 2年 2月17日変更
		令和 2年 2月18日登記
	金4500万円	令和 3年 8月28日変更
		令和 3年 8月30日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、株主総会の本認を	受けなければならない。
役員に関する事項	取締役 - <u>賢</u>	
		令和 4年 3月31日辞任
		令和 4年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 二宮 芳 久	令和 4年 4月 1日登記 令和 4年 3月31日欽任
	取締役 二宮 芳 久	
	取締役 二 宮 芳 久 取締役 - 村 賢 -	令和 4年 3月31日就任
		令和 4年 3月31日發任 令和 4年 4月 1日登記
		令和 4年 3月31日就任 令和 4年 4月 1日登記 令和 4年 6月 1日就任
	取締役 朴 賢 一 広島県広島市南区向洋新町三丁目28番7号	令和 4年 3月31日就任 令和 4年 4月 1日登記 令和 4年 6月 1日就任

整理番号 たり37319 \* 下級のあるものは麻油が用であることをボナ. 2/3

医悬焊安医部份中町省崎南6番24号 株式会社17乙

	広島市安佐南区伴南四丁目41番7号 代表取締役 2 名 为 久	会和 4年 3月31日就任
		令和 4年 4月 1日登記
		令和 4年 6月 1日辞任
		令約 4年 6月 3日發記
	広島市南区向洋新町三丁目28番7号 企業の練習 +1 88	合和 4年 6月 1日戦任
	代表取締役 朴 賢 一	令和 4年 6月 3日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立	平成25年 8月 8日繁紀



これは登記簿に記録されている別鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (広島法務局管轄)

各和 4年10月19日

**以新生移局** 

REE

ИÜ 鼷



整理番号 たり37319 💮 👋 下線のあるものは技術準備であることを示す。